## Deuel County **Commissioner Agenda** April 1, 2025 Meeting Starts at 8:30 a.m.

Pledge of Allegiance.

- 1. Call to order Verify Nebraska Open Meetings Act Notice is in place.
- 2. **Consent Agenda** (All items listed under "Consent Agenda" are considered to be routine by the Commissioners and will be enacted by one motion.)
  - A. Approve April 1<sup>st</sup> agenda.
  - B. Approve minutes from the March 18, 2025, meeting.
  - C. Approval of claims
- Public Comment
- Board of Equalization
- Heather Moore: Rd 165/167 closure, she would like to see the detour changed from the I-80 Interchange to Rd 8
- Jared Hahn: draft of a county dog running at large ordinance.
- Terry Duffield, Deuel County Animal Control-notice of retirement effective June 1, 2025
- Planning & Zoning Permits and Variance/Conditional Use Applications: 2025-08 Kegan Brott; farm building
- Deuel County Treasurer Alicia Adams; discussion on Oil, Gas and Mineral Leases
- Chappell Airport Authority: request for help funding repair/new lighting system for the airport
- <u>9:00 AM Public Hearing</u> for the One (1) and Six (6) year Road Plan for Deuel County
- RESOLUTION #25-004 Adopt the One (1) and Six (6) Year Road Plan for the Fiscal Year 2025 as proposed.
- Deuel County Highway Dept.- update on operations in the department
- Sheriff Report
- Adjourn

Any Agenda item may be moved at any time at the discretion of the Chairperson of the Board. The County Board reserves the right to go into executive session in accordance with Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes.

> **Board of Equalization** April 1, 2025 Board of Equalization Convenes at 8:35 a.m.

• Tax list corrections.